



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1286
HDPE Meter Boxes & Lids for "True Reads" Meter Project
Water & Sewer Department
Bid Date: September 14, 2023

Project Buyer: Donny Tiemann
dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions.

1. Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Utility Technology Services			Core & Main LP			Core & Main LP			
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer	
1	5/8"-1" Standard Meter Box	36,054	\$45.50	\$1,640,457.00	DFW	\$66.65	\$2,402,999.10	Old Castle	\$44.40	\$1,600,797.60	DFW	
2	5/8"-1" Standard Meter Box Lids	36,054	\$18.70	\$674,209.80	DFW	\$22.45	\$809,412.30	Old Castle	\$18.15	\$654,380.10	DFW	
3	Standard Meter Box Fastener	36,054	\$3.10	\$111,767.40	DFW	\$10.20	\$367,750.80	Old Castle	\$3.05	\$109,964.70	DFW	
4	5/8"-1" Traffic Rated Meter Box	736	\$123.75	\$91,080.00	DFW	\$90.50	\$66,608.00	Sigma	\$121.80	\$89,644.80	DFW	
5	5/8"-1" Traffic Rated Meter Box Lids	736	\$215.40	\$158,534.40	DFW	\$87.50	\$64,400.00	Sigma	\$214.00	\$157,504.00	DFW	
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$2,676,048.60			\$3,711,170.20			\$2,612,291.20			
THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.			Delivery:	As per delivery schedule			4 Weeks ARO			4 Weeks From ARO		
			Annual Price Adjustment:	4%			5%			5%		
			Notes:	Q1 2024 As per delivery schedule Addendum 1			4,000 Standard Mtr Box, Traffic Rated Box 8 Weeks From ARO			4,000 Month		

Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Core & Main LP			Utility Supply Co			Ferguson Enterprises, LLC			
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer	
1	5/8"-1" Standard Meter Box	36,054	\$44.40	\$1,600,797.60	DFW	\$66.15	\$2,384,972.10	Old Castle	\$40.50	\$1,460,187.00	HUBBELL	
2	5/8"-1" Standard Meter Box Lids	36,054	\$18.15	\$654,380.10	DFW	\$22.20	\$800,398.80	Old Castle	\$22.25	\$802,201.50	HUBBELL	
3	Standard Meter Box Fastener	36,054	\$3.05	\$109,964.70	DFW	\$10.00	\$360,540.00	Old Castle	\$3.06	\$110,325.24	HUBBELL	
4	5/8"-1" Traffic Rated Meter Box	736	\$90.50	\$66,608.00	Sigma	\$91.28	\$67,182.08	Sigma	\$92.13	\$67,807.68	Sigma	
5	5/8"-1" Traffic Rated Meter Box Lids	736	\$87.50	\$64,400.00	Sigma	\$88.08	\$64,826.88	Sigma	\$88.90	\$65,430.40	Sigma	
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$2,496,150.40			\$3,677,919.86			\$2,505,951.82			
THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.			Delivery:	4 Weeks ARO			8 Weeks			75 Days or Earlier		
			Annual Price Adjustment:	5%			6%			3.75%		
			Notes:	4,000 Standard Mtr Box, Traffic Rates Box 8 Weeks From ARO			Stock			We will deliver before Month 1 needs of 255		